

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14502/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2011 in SA No.88/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECY. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN LATA BISHT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioners, this matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master

