

V  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14502/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 19/09/2011 in SA No.88/2010 of The HIGH  
COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECY. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN LATA BISHT Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 10th April, 2013.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|