

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14502 OF 2012
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THROUGH SECRETARY PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

SUMAN LATA BISHT. . . . RESPONDENT

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition and stay/prayer for interim relief both, returnable at an early date.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted that notice has been issued to the sole respondent. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. (Copy already included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit (Copy already included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that matter was listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and lastly listed on 10.01.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List this matter on 21st January, 2014 high up on Board."

Service is complete on sole respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with the above mentioned report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1.Mrs. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
- 2.Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

ASSISITANT REGISTRAR

