

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14502/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011 in SA No. 88/2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND THR. SECY. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMAN LATA BISHT

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the light of the subsequent development, namely, that the respondent herein as well as the other contesting candidate Ms. Sushma Rani got accommodated in the regular posts of Lecturer in the subsequent vacancies which arose in the Political Science, leaving the question of law open, the special leave petition stands disposed of.

Application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER